
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 831
TO BE ANSWERED ON:  21.11.2019


NATIONAL AWARDS TO OUTSTANDING MSMEs


831.     SHRI REBATI TRIPURA:
 SHRI VIJAY KUMAR  DUBEY:
 SHRI DHANUSH  M.  KUMAR:
 SHRI  SELVAM  G.:
 SHRI  MOHANBHAI  KALYANJI  KUNDARIYA:
 SHRIMATI  SANDHYA  RAY:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has started giving annual National Awards to outstanding Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) in the country for outstanding efforts in entrepreneurship;
(b)   if so, the details thereof and the criteria fixed in this regard, category-wise;
(c)   the number of applications received by the Government from MSMEs  for this
purpose during each of the last three years, category-wise;
(d) the names of the MSMEs which have been awarded such award during the said period, State/UT-wise and the quantum of funds allocated and spent during the last three years for these Awards; and
(e) whether there is lack of awareness in MSMEs for such awards and if so, the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government to spread awareness in MSMEs for such awards?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI NITIN  GADKARI)
(a):  Yes, Sir.

(b): The criteria for National MSME Award includes investment, production, turnover, employment, net profit, innovation, quality, export, etc.

(c): The number of applications received from the MSMEs for National Awards during the last three years is at Annexure -I.

(d): The list of MSMEs who received national awards during the year 2016-17 is at Annexure-II. The allocation of funds and the amount spent during the financial year 2016-17 to 2018-19 under the budget head of National Awards has been Rs.11.37 Cr. and Rs. 8.11 Cr. respectively.

(e): The Ministry of MSME creates awareness in respect of the National Awards by way
of various awareness programmes organised by its field offices and also through other
channels of communication.


*****


Annexure-I


Annexure referred to in reply to part (c) of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 831 for
answer on 21.11.2019


No. of online applications received for the year 2016-17
( in response to notification No. NA/10/Export Award/2016 dated 15.12.2016)


S.

No.
Category of Awards Total application received

1 Product/ Process Innovation 109
2 Outstanding Efforts in Entrepreneurship (Mfg) 284
3 Outstanding Efforts in Entrepreneurship

(services)
89

4 Lean Manufacturing Techniques 68
5 Quality Products 57
6 Export 145
 Total 752


No. of online applications received for the year 2017-18 & 2018-19
 (in response to notification No. NA/10/National Award-2016 dated 05.09.2017)


S.

No.
Category of Awards Total application received

1 Product/ Process Innovation 147
2 Outstanding Efforts in Entrepreneurship (Mfg) 389
3 Outstanding Efforts in Entrepreneurship

(services)
103

4 Lean Manufacturing Techniques 111
5 Quality Products 69
6 Export 120

Total


939


Annexure-II


Annexure referred to in reply to part (d) of Lok Sabha Un-Starred Question No. 831 for
answer on 21.11.2019


Name of the MSMEs Awarded for the year 2016-17
S.
No

Categories of
Awards

Name & Address


Product/ Process Innovation-Micro & Small Enterprises
1 First Award M/s Chemical Resources, Plot No. 3A, Industrial Area, Phase-2,

Panchkula, Haryana-134109.
2 Second Award M/s Sarada Robotech, Vill & PO- Chamrail, PS- Liluah, Howrah,

West Bengal
3 Third Award M/s Neogi Technologies And Research Pvt. Ltd.

2 Kumarpara Road, PO-Rajpur,PS-Sonarpur, South 24-Pargana,
West Bengal

4 Third Award M/s Captain Tractors Pvt. Ltd., Padavala Road, Veraval (Shapar), Kotda Sangani, Rajkot, Gujarat.

Product/ Process Innovation- Medium Enterprises
5 First Award M/s Alok Industries, C-65/1, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New

Delhi-110020
6 Second Award M/s Automat Irrigation Pvt Ltd.Plot No. 4-5 Sector 3A IIE

Ranipur SIDCUL Haridwar, Uttarakhand
Outstanding Entrepreneurship (Mfg.) - Micro Enterprises

7 First Award M/s Laxman Group Of Engineers, Bazarpara, Uluberia, Howrah,
West Bengal

8 Second Award M/s Monorama Dairy & Foods (P) Ltd, Bighati (Delhi Road), Bhadreswar, Hooghly, West Bengal,

9 Third Award M/s Life Style Foods Pvt Ltd.508, HSIIDC, Food Park, Rai Industrial Area, Sonipat, Haryana.

10 Dibyong – (Physically
Handicapped) in
Micro Enterprises
(Mfg.) – Special
Award

M/s P. P. Enterprises, NO.133, Ground Floor, 3rd A Cross, 2nd
Main Road, Prakashnagar, Bengaluru, Karnataka – 560021.

Outstanding Entrepreneurship (Mfg.) – Small Enterprises
11 First Award M/s Yamuna Cable Accessories Private Limited, Sardana Nagar,

Ambala Road, Jagadhri, Yamuna Nagar, Haryana
12 Second Award M/s Captain Tractors Pvt. Ltd., Padavala Road, Veraval (Shapar),

Kotda Sangani, Rajkot, Gujarat.
13 Third Award M/s Prabhu Poly Pipes Limited, Sankrail Industrial Estate,

Sankrail, Ward-Kanduah, Howrah, West Bengal.
14 Special Award to

Women Entrepreneur
M/s Gold Magenta Hospitality Products & Services Private
Limited, Basai, P.O. Kanaipur, Hooghly, West Bengal.

15 Special Award to
SC/ST
Entrepreneur


M/s Marshal Enterprises, I-97, Yamunapuram, Bulandshahr, Unit-1, R-59, UPSIDC,Sikandrabad(UP)

16 Outstanding Efforts in
Small
Entrepreneurship
(Mfg.) – NER


M/s Neccon Power and Infra Ltd., Industrial Estate, innamara,
Jorhat, Assam


17 Dibyong – (Physically
Handicapped) in
Small Enterprises
(Mfg.) - Special

M/s Natural Herbals & Seeds,C/o Continental Seeds & Chemicals
Ltd., Ramraj Road, Bazpur, Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand.

Outstanding Entrepreneurship (Mfg.)- Medium Enterprises
18 First Award M/s Coastal Corporation Ltd., #15-1-37/3, Nowroji Road,

Maharanipeta, Visakhapatnam, A.P.
19 Second Award M/s Asha Confectionary, 11/A, 11/B & 12/A, Sanwar Road

Industrial Area, Indore, M.P.
20 Third Award M/s Cheer Sagar, E-194, Industrial Area, Mansarovar, Jaipur,

Rajasthan.
Outstanding Entrepreneurship (Services)   Micro &Small Enterprises
21 First Award M/s Medhaj Techno Concept Pvt. Ltd. CP 150, Sector D-1,

Ashiyana, Newar Power House Crossing, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh.
22 Second Award M/s Cadmaxx Solutions Pvt. Ltd., #2095, 5th Main, 9th Cross,

R.P.C. Layour, Vijayanagar, Bangalore, Karnataka-560040.
23 Third Award M/s A V Global Corporation Private Limited, 201, New Delhi

House, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi.
24 Outstanding

Entrepreneurship
(Services) – Micro &
Small Enterprises –
Special Award to
Divyang

M/s Lado Cad Technology, 1st Floor, Morija House,
Main Kanta Chouraha, Kalwar Road, Jhotwara, Jaipur, Rajasthan

Lean Mfg. Techniques – Small Enterprises
25 First Award M/s Bestomech Industries, SFNo.912/3B, apupparayanpalayam,

Mylampatti, Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu.
Lean Mfg. Techniques –Medium Enterprises
26 First Award M/s Precision Auto castings Private Limited, Plot No. 9, Udyog

Vihar, Road No. 17, V.K.I. Area, Jaipur, Rajasthan.
 Quality Products
27 Paints & Varnishes


M/s Surface Paints Private Ltd., B-736, Sector-C, Mahanagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh.

28 Rubber Molded
Products

M/s Aerospace Engineers, The Salem Aeropark, NH7, Ammapalayam Village, Mallur, Salem, Tamil Nadu.

29 Precision Machine
Component

M/s Presto Stantest Private Limited, I-42, DLF Industrial Area, Phase-1, Faridabad, Haryana.

30 Metal Auto
Component

M/s Durga Filters Pvt. Ltd., D-48 &49, Sector A-2, Tronica City, Loni, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh.

31 Electronic Smoke
Detectors/Fire
Alarms/Pollution
Detectors and
Monitors

M/s Manatec Electronics Pvt. Ltd., C-22 & 23, Industrial Estate, Thattanchavady, Puducherry.

32 Quality Products
(LED and LED
information Display
System)

M/s Infosoft Digital Design and Services Pvt. Ltd.
484, Sector- 8, IMT, Manesar, Gurgaon, Haryana.

33 Refractory M/s Noble Refractories,27 National Highway, Village Hasanpar,
Wankaner, Morbi, Gujarat-363622.


34 Confectionary
Products

M/s Gold Magenta Hospitality Products & Services Private
Limited, Basai, P.O.: Kanaipur, Hooghly, West Bengal.

35 Leather Hand Bags


M/s V & M, Plot No. 47, Sector-5, IMT Manesar, Gurgaon,
Haryana.


36 Readymade Garments M/s Duke Fashions (India) Limited, G.T. Road, Near Jalandhar
By-Pass, Ludhiana, Punjab-141008.

Outstanding Export Performance –Micro (Mfg)
37 First Award M/s Sharma Artistic Stone Gallery, 10 Lata Kunj, Mathura Road,

Agra, Uttar Pradesh.
Outstanding Export Performance – Small (Mfg.)
38 First Award M/s PCL Foods Private Limited, Ramba Road, Taraori, Karnal,

Haryana-132116.
39


Second Award M/s God Gift International, 505-508, Peetal, Nagri, Rampur Road, Moradabad, Uttar Pradesh.

40 Second Award M/s Chemical Resources, Plot No. 3A, Industrial Area, Phase-2,
Panchkula, Haryana-134109.

41 Best Exporter Award
to Women
Entrepreneur

M/s Nirmal Glasstech Industries, F-370-371, Road No. 9 F, V.K.I.
Area, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

42 Outstanding Export
Performance – Small
Enterprises (Mfg.) –
SC/ST

M/s Growell CNC Systems,
C-438, 1st A Main Peenya Industrial Area ,
Bangaluru, Karnataka

Outstanding Export Performance – Medium (Mfg.)
43 First Award M/s Coastal Corporation Ltd., #15-1-37/3, Nowroji Road,

Maharanipeta, Visakhapatnam, A.P.
Outstanding Export Performance – Medium Enterprises (Services)
44 First Award M/s Hughes Systique Corporation, D-24, Info City-2,

 Sector-33, Gurgaon, Haryana.
Product Specific Outstanding Export Performance – Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises
45 Leather Hand Bags - M/s Paradigm Leather Accessories, Plot No. 194, Sector-6, IMT

Manesar, Gurgaon, Haryana.
46 Paints & Varnishes- M/s Wembley Paints and Chemicals, Plot No. 1078, MIE Part-1,

Bahadurgarh, Haryana.
47 Rubber Molded

Products
M/s Highrange Rubber and Coir Products, Shed No. 13/298, Industrial Estate, Kottayam, Kerala.

48 Precision Machine
Component –

M/s Nirmal Glasstech Industries, F-370-371, Road No. 9 F, V.K.I.
Area, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

49 Electronic Smoke
Detectors/ Fire
Alarms/ Pollution
Detectors and
Monitors-

Encardio-rite Electronics Private Limited, A-7, Industrial Estate, Talkatora Road, Lucknow, UP.


50 Readymade
Garments-

M/s VNS Accessories (India) LLP, Plot No. 441, Udyog Vihar,
Phase-4, Gurgaon, Haryana-122015.

